



Enrollment Management Committee Meeting Minutes

Facilitator: Elizabeth Martinez & Juan Tavarez **Date of Meeting Recorded:** November 6, 2019

Recorder: Brittney Starling **Time of Meeting Recorded:** 12:30 p.m.

| | Vision: |
|-----------|--|
| | Compton College will be the leading institution of student learning and success in higher education. |
| | Mission Statement: |
| (| Compton College is a welcoming and inclusive community where diverse students are supported to pursue and attain |
| | student success. Compton College provides solutions to challenges, utilizes the latest techniques for preparing the |
| | workforce and provides clear pathways for completion of programs of study, transition to a university, and securing |
| | living-wage employment. |
| PR | RESENT: |
| \square | N. Alvarado T. Martin H. Parnock |
| | S. Atkinson Alston A. Maradiaga X. Sosenko |
| | T. Barragan-Echeverria 🛛 E. Martinez 🗌 J. Tavarez |
| | L. Johnson |
| | |
| 1) | 0 |
| | a) This was a working meeting. Edits were made directly onto the draft of the Enrollment Management |
| | Plan. |
| | i) Lauren Sosenko drafted the introduction to the Enrollment Management Plan. |
| | ii) Dr. Nelly Alvarado's sections were reviewed, and she will contact her staff to make additional edits. |
| | |
| 2) | Next Steps |
| | a) Amber Gillis will review the faculty sections for edits and feedback. (Amber came in at the end of the meeting |
| | and looked at the Enrollment Management Plan) |
| | b) Lauren Sosenko will add a section at the end of the introduction that explains how this Enrollment |
| | Management Plan differs from others. |
| | c) Dr. Nelly Alvarado will follow up with her team to modify their sections, so the sections flow with the rest of the |
| | Enrollment Management Plan. |
| | |

d) Elizabeth Martinez will follow up with Juan Tavarez regarding faculty sections. She will also follow up with contributors to ensure all the sections are completed; Juan will also assist her with this.